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A002716147 PRITAM  MAHATA Male No  1 1 UR  7  133.30  95.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002793331 POULAMI  DAS Female No  2 2 UR  5  123.20  87.00  80.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002750303 SABITA  SINGHA Female No  3  1 3 SC  2  119.40  87.00  76.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002902500 ASIK  KHAN Male No  4  1 4 OBC-A  1  118.00  85.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002734751 SUPRITI  GHORAI Female No  5 5 UR  7  116.60  84.00  88.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002922590 DEBJYOTI  CHATTERJEE Male No  6 6 UR  19  116.60  83.00  78.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002733523 RIYA  JANA Female No  7 7 UR  1  116.20  83.00  65.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002802339 SUMANA  PRADHAN Female No  8 8 UR  2  116.10  84.00  84.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002486910 SRIRUPA  ROY Female No  9 9 UR  1  115.30  85.00  82.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002749874 SUSOBHAN  MAITY Male No  10 10 UR  4  113.40  82.00  89.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002802727 TISTA  JANA Female No  11 11 UR  1  113.10  81.00  88.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002825614 SK MAHAMMAD ARNAN 

SAMIME

Male No  12  2 12 OBC-A  8  112.80  82.00  73.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002759792 SOUMYADWEEP  DAS Male No  13 13 UR  2  110.80  80.00  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002535654 KUHU  JANA Female No  14 14 UR  2  110.40  80.00  66.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002879715 MAHASHWETA  MAITY Female No  15 15 UR  7  108.60  77.00  75.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002856576 SRIPARNA  PRADHAN Female No  16 16 UR  1  108.50  82.00  62.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002535883 SAYAN  MAITY Male No  17 17 UR  2  108.00  76.00  87.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002807661 SIMA  JANA Female No  18 18 UR  1  106.20  76.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002600531 ANKITA  JANA Female No  19 19 UR  1  105.20  77.00  79.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002442149 AMRIKA  DAS Female No  20 20 UR  2  104.10  76.00  57.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002917382 JYOTIPRAKASH  PRAMANIK Male No  21 21 UR  4  104.00  76.00  40.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002736588 NARGISH  KHATUN Female No  22  3 22 OBC-A  7  104.00  75.00  72.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002781557 KABERI  PAL Female No  23 23 UR  10  103.90  73.00  86.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002528315 SOUVIK  GHOSH Male No  24 24 UR  2  103.30  75.00  46.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002501681 PARTHA PRATIM DAS Male No  25 25 UR  4  103.20  73.00  75.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002445611 SUBHADEEP  BERA Male No  26 26 UR  2  102.60  75.00  54.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002919266 GARGI  DAS Female No  27 27 UR  6  102.60  73.00  76.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002632783 MONALISHA  ROY Female No  28 28 UR  2  101.70  74.00  66.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002919472 NARGIS  BANU Female No  29 29 UR  2  101.00  66.00  56.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002911532 SWAPNANIL  SHEE Male No  30  1 30 OBC-B  4  100.90  75.00  51.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002605048 SUBHADEEP  PANDA Male No  31 31 UR  2  100.90  74.00  55.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002841488 SUNANDA  JANA Female No  32 32 UR  5  98.70  72.00  57.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002731057 MAMANI  MAITY Female No  33 33 UR  1  98.40  67.00  76.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002628911 RUPAM  DAS Male No  34 34 UR  1  98.30  73.00  72.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002543385 APURBA KUMAR 

PATTANAYAK

Male No  35 35 UR  1  98.30  72.00  76.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002521503 ARPITA  BHUNIA Female No  36 36 UR  1  98.30  71.00  52.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002526222 APARNA  KAR Female No  37 37 UR  1  97.00  67.00  50.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002842503 SUMITRA  MAITY Female No  38 38 UR  2  96.70  66.00  63.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002597943 ABHISHEK  MANDAL Male No  39 39 UR  1  96.40  70.00  45.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002893344 SUBHADIP  BERA Male No  40 40 UR  8  95.80  68.00  62.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002631616 GAYATRI  PRAMANIK Female No  41 41 UR  1  95.60  65.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002506183 MAMATA  JANA Female No  42 42 UR  1  95.50  67.00  50.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002508488 NIKITA  JANA Female No  43 43 UR  14  95.50  66.00  75.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002671535 JISHA RANI BERA Female No  44 44 UR  6  95.10  68.00  67.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002700162 ANANYA  SASMAL Female No  45 45 UR  2  94.80  67.00  67.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002500011 DIGANTA  MIDYA Male No  46 46 UR  1  94.40  67.00  70.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002533694 ABHERI  MAL Female No  47 47 UR  1  94.00  70.00  62.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002614862 NITYASREE  JANA Female No  48 48 UR  3  93.80  66.00  68.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002797493 SOURAV  MANNA Male No  49 49 UR  3  93.70  64.00  63.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002664536 ARUP  JANA Male No  50 50 UR  1  93.60  66.00  45.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002501059 KUNAL  DAS Male No  51 51 UR  1  93.40  67.00  55.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002625100 SOURAV  GIRI Male No  52 52 UR  3  93.00  64.00  64.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002480932 ROHIT KUMAR DAS Male No  53  2 53 SC  1  91.90  66.00  68.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002783005 SIMA  BHAKTA Female No  54 54 UR  5  91.70  62.00  46.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002649759 JOGMAYA  GIRI Female No  55  3 55 SC  2  91.40  65.00  59.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002532299 RUMPA  MANNA Female No  56 56 UR  1  91.30  63.00  44.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002494307 KRISHNENDU  MAJI Male No  57 57 UR  3  90.90  67.00  74.88  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002613498 TURNA  MAITY Female No  58 58 UR  4  90.90  62.00  59.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002644853 SMRITI  PODDAR Female No  59 59 UR  2  90.50  63.00  51.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002594569 KALYAN  MANDAL Male No  60 60 UR  1  90.40  64.00  62.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002614259 KOUSHIK  JANA Male No  61 61 UR  1  90.30  62.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002465711 SWARNENDU  DAS Male No  62 62 UR  1  90.20  65.00  70.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002678460 DIPANKAR  

BHATTACHARYA

Male No  63 63 UR  2  90.10  65.00  60.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002686884 ARNAB  MAITY Male No  64 64 UR  1  89.70  63.00  74.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002581499 ARNAB  GUCHHAIT Male No  65 65 UR  8  89.10  63.00  55.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002584665 RITUSHREE  SASMAL Female No  66 66 UR  3  88.90  61.00  49.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002842355 SOUMILY  JANA Female No  67 67 UR  2  88.70  62.00  56.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002679266 APURBA  GHORAI Female No  68 68 UR  1  88.60  65.00  51.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002661655 MALAY SANKAR BERA Male No  69 69 UR  1  88.10  65.00  79.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002780255 KALLOL  BARH Male No  70 70 UR  8  88.10  64.00  58.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002530712 ANULEKHA  JANA Female No  71 71 UR  2  88.10  60.00  56.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002664266 MD FIROJ MONDAL Male No  72  4 72 OBC-A  13  87.90  63.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002584964 SOUVIK  PAL Male No  73 73 UR  3  87.80  62.00  43.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002532183 SWAGATA  MONDAL Female No  74  2 74 OBC-B  3  87.50  60.00  78.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002748003 SUDIPTA  MANDAL Male No  75  4 75 SC  2  87.30  61.00  69.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002629421 SATYAJIT  BARIK Male No  76  3 76 OBC-B  9  86.40  60.00  71.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002596748 SOUMYADIP  BHOJ Female No  77 77 UR  2  86.20  63.00  42.38  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002568936 SUBHASHREE  PARIALY Female No  78 78 UR  1  86.20  60.00  62.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002847605 SUBHAM  DAS Male No  79 79 UR  5  86.10  58.00  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002752829 TITHI  KAMILA Female No  80  4 80 OBC-B  2  85.70  58.00  48.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002587392 ANWESHA  SAHU Female No  81  5 81 OBC-B  2  85.30  60.00  60.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002842552 PRITAM  KANAT Male No  82 82 UR  2  85.20  58.00  58.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002608670 RIYA  MANNA Female No  83  6 83 OBC-B  1  84.30  58.00  46.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002600218 SUPRIYA  KHATUA Female No  84 84 UR  1  84.20  57.00  46.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002840702 ABHIJIT  HATI Male No  85 85 UR  6  82.40  58.00  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002886242 SOURAV  GIRI Male No  86 86 UR  11  80.90  58.00  67.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002621639 AMIT  DAS Male No  87 87 UR  2  80.60  57.00  58.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002595913 MADHURIMA  DAS Female No  88  5 88 SC  1  80.20  53.00  56.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002768838 SRIJA  JANA Female No  89 89 UR  3  78.20  51.00  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002463964 PIYALI  RANA Female No  90 90 UR  3  77.70  53.00  47.75  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002562492 DEBANWITA  MAITY Female No  91 91 UR  2  76.90  54.00  80.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002546802 SUBHAMITA  MUNIAN Female No  92  6 92 SC  2  76.90  52.00  44.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002886094 RAKHI  BERA Female No  93  7 93 OBC-B  2  76.60  50.00  56.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002684337 KUSUMITA  MIDYA Female No  94  7 94 SC  2  75.20  52.00  42.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002716697 SANJAY  MONDAL Male No  95  8 95 SC  5  73.20  50.00  61.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + 

Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.
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Rule2
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule9

A002785354 RAJKAMAL  ARI Male No  96  9 96 SC  4  72.50  51.00  52.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002691984 BABITA  DANDAPAT Female No  97  10 97 SC  2  72.20  51.00  50.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002565721 SOUMYADIP  GURIA Male No  98 98 UR  2  70.90  50.00  65.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002924546 TUHIN  PANDA Male No  99 99 UR  1  70.30  50.00  34.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + 

Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: OBC-A
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A002902500 ASIK  KHAN Male No  4  1 1 OBC-A  1  118.00  85.00  72.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002825614 SK MAHAMMAD ARNAN 

SAMIME

Male No  12  2 2 OBC-A  8  112.80  82.00  73.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002736588 NARGISH  KHATUN Female No  22  3 3 OBC-A  7  104.00  75.00  72.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002664266 MD FIROJ MONDAL Male No  72  4 4 OBC-A  13  87.90  63.00  61.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + 

Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Biological Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]
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A002911532 SWAPNANIL  SHEE Male No  30  1 1 OBC-B  4  100.90  75.00  51.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002532183 SWAGATA  MONDAL Female No  74  2 2 OBC-B  3  87.50  60.00  78.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002629421 SATYAJIT  BARIK Male No  76  3 3 OBC-B  9  86.40  60.00  71.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002752829 TITHI  KAMILA Female No  80  4 4 OBC-B  2  85.70  58.00  48.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002587392 ANWESHA  SAHU Female No  81  5 5 OBC-B  2  85.30  60.00  60.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002608670 RIYA  MANNA Female No  83  6 6 OBC-B  1  84.30  58.00  46.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002886094 RAKHI  BERA Female No  93  7 7 OBC-B  2  76.60  50.00  56.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: ( Aggregate % marks in Top 4 Subject including Minimum one Language Subject Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education) [10+2 Exam] × 0.10 ) + 
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A002750303 SABITA  SINGHA Female No  3  1 1 SC  2  119.40  87.00  76.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002480932 ROHIT KUMAR DAS Male No  53  2 2 SC  1  91.90  66.00  68.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002649759 JOGMAYA  GIRI Female No  55  3 3 SC  2  91.40  65.00  59.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002748003 SUDIPTA  MANDAL Male No  75  4 4 SC  2  87.30  61.00  69.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002595913 MADHURIMA  DAS Female No  88  5 5 SC  1  80.20  53.00  56.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002546802 SUBHAMITA  MUNIAN Female No  92  6 6 SC  2  76.90  52.00  44.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002684337 KUSUMITA  MIDYA Female No  94  7 7 SC  2  75.20  52.00  42.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002716697 SANJAY  MONDAL Male No  95  8 8 SC  5  73.20  50.00  61.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002785354 RAJKAMAL  ARI Male No  96  9 9 SC  4  72.50  51.00  52.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002691984 BABITA  DANDAPAT Female No  97  10 10 SC  2  72.20  51.00  50.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


